
Indiana (7-0) -vs- Siena (1-3)
01/31/2026 at Princeton, NJ

 
 

 

Date: 01/31/2026
Time: 1:30 PM
Site: Princeton, NJ

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Indiana 4 4 5 5 18
Siena 0 4 1 1 6

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:26 IU G Grace Klingler
1st 4:07 IU G Nancy Baylor-Sefchick
1st 3:22 IU G Macie Drum
1st 2:42 IU G Morgan Schink
2nd 6:27 IU G Nicola Tyner
2nd 5:38 SC G Quincy Frommelt
2nd 4:28 IU G-E Kylie Williams
2nd 3:28 SC G-E Catherine Williamson
2nd 1:29 IU G Macie Drum
2nd 0:59 SC G Rebecca  Currie
2nd 0:39 IU G Sammy Frazier
2nd 0:11 SC G Rebecca  Currie
3rd 7:31 IU G Nicola Tyner
3rd 6:44 IU G-E Nicola Tyner
3rd 6:13 IU G Grace Klingler
3rd 4:46 SC G-E Quincy Frommelt
3rd 2:28 IU G-E Nancy Baylor-Sefchick
3rd 0:46 IU G-E Jane Girard
4th 6:20 IU G Kylie Williams
4th 5:56 IU G Grace Klingler
4th 5:22 SC G-E Quincy Frommelt
4th 4:10 IU G-E Summer Stelck
4th 2:31 IU G Keira Blitzer
4th 1:19 IU G Keira Blitzer

Team Statistics

IU SC
Shots 26 30
Goals 18 6
Assists 0 4
Points 18 10
Exclusions 9 10
Steals 0 4
Sprints 4-4 4-4

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:36 IU E Nikki Frazier
1st 1:36 IU E Nikki Frazier
1st 3:47 IU E-P Audrina Kang
2nd 3:11 SC E Lucia Fernandez Caballero
2nd 3:46 IU E Kylie Williams
2nd 4:31 SC E Georgia Ellison
2nd 7:07 IU E Kylie Williams
2nd 7:33 SC E-P Georgia Ellison
3rd 0:23 IU E Louisa Downes
3rd 1:02 SC E Keygan Monahan
3rd 2:53 SC E Audrey Lacey
3rd 3:46 SC E Jade Arnold
3rd 5:00 IU E Keira Blitzer
3rd 7:02 SC E Allyson Ricciardi
4th 1:03 SC E Ava Pawlik
4th 2:10 IU E Savannah Batchelor
4th 4:37 SC E Sarah Tenney
4th 5:38 IU E Sammy Frazier
4th 7:21 SC E Lucia Fernandez Caballero



Individual
 
 
Indiana 18

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Audrey Cox 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Audrina Kang 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
3 Nikki Frazier 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-2
4 Keira Blitzer 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Natalie McCarroll 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Helga Terol Salvi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Morgan Schink 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Macie Drum 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Kaitlin Elias 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Kylie Williams 4 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0-0
12 Sammy Frazier 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2-0
15 Summer Stelck 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Mady Nollan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Olivia Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Gwyneth Le 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Jane Girard 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0

21
Nancy Baylor-
Sefchick 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0

22 Savannah Batchelor 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
23 Nicola Tyner 4 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Grace Klingler 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 2-0
25 Louisa Downes 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-2

Totals 26 18 0 18 9 0 0 0 4-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Audrey Cox 32:00 6 0

Totals 6 0

Siena 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Julia Hough 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Savana Slaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

2
Lucia Fernandez
Caballero 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0

3 Bianca Kennerley 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Rebecca  Currie 7 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 4-0
5 Parker Thomas 2 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0-2
6 Jade Arnold 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0-0

8
Catherine
Williamson 8 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0-2

9 Quincy Frommelt 6 3 0 3 0 0 0 2 0-0
10 Audrey Lacey 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Ava Pawlik 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0-0
14 Allyson Ricciardi 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
15 Georgia Ellison 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 0-0
17 Sarah Tenney 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 Ava Vesey 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Keygan Monahan 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0

Totals 30 6 4 10 10 8 4 4 4-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Savana Slaughter 28:00 16 8
1A Julia Hough 4:00 2 0

Totals 18 8


